Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. PTO 15/530911 03/20/2017

03/30/2017



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE

3/20/17 PATENT	S ONLY 103676985
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Advanced Flow Engineering, Inc.
Shahriar Nick Niakan, Saul Daniel Zambrano	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 252 Granite St.
Execution Date(s) 3-16-2017	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Corona
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: CA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92879
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Franklin E. Gibbs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address. Gibbs & White P.C.	Enclosed
One Park Plaza, Suite 600	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Irvine	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 92614	
Phone Number: 714 632 1490	Denosit Account Number coggges 15538911
Docket Number:	Deposit ACCOLUMN NUMBER BRARBES 15538911 Authorized Cussi Name 88.88 DP
Email Address: fegibbs@gibbswhitelaw.com	Authorized was Indine

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature:

Franklin E. Glbbs

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

3-20-2017

Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 042118 FRAME: 0079

Assignment of Patent Application

Whereas, I, Shahriar Nick Nikan, located at 252 Granite St., Corona, CA, 92879, (hereafter the "Assignor") am an inventor in an invention for a:

Vent Insert

Whereas, Assignor participated and contributed to the conception of the invention while paid by Advanced Flow Engineering, Inc. ("Assignee") during the course of Assignor's work with Assignee.

Whereas Assignor agreed as part of the work performed for Assignee, as good and valuable consideration, to assign all intellectual property and rights thereto to Assignee.

Therefore, Assignor hereby assigns, and transfers unto Assignee forever the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire rights, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents, within the United States or Worldwide, which may be granted therefore, including the right to sue for future and/or past infringement.

Assignor authorizes Assignee to make application for a patent for said invention in the United States and worldwide at Assignee's sole discretion. Assignor authorizes Assignee to act on behalf of the Assignor in the preparation and prosecution of patent, trademark, and copyright applications. Patent applications include filing divisionals, continuations in whole or part, substitute applications, reissues, and/or reexaminations in the United States or any foreign countries whose duty it is to issue such patents.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Untied States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for Assignee's sole use and benefit to the full end of the term and the fullest extent the Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this agreement and sale not been made.

Assignpr/Inventor

Signature

3-16-2017

Shahriar Nick Niakan

Name

PATENT REEL: 042118 FRAME: 0080

Assignment of Patent Application

Whereas, I, Saul Daniel Zambrano, located at 252 Granite St., Corona, CA, 92879, (hereafter the "Assignor") am an inventor in an invention for a:

Vent Insert

Whereas, Assignor participated and contributed to the conception of the invention while paid by Advanced Flow Engineering, Inc. ("Assignee") during the course of Assignor's work with Assignee.

Whereas Assignor agreed as part of the work performed for Assignee, as good and valuable consideration, to assign all intellectual property and rights thereto to Assignee.

Therefore, Assignor hereby assigns, and transfers unto Assignee forever the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire rights, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents, within the United States or Worldwide, which may be granted therefore, including the right to sue for future and/or past infringement.

Assignor authorizes Assignee to make application for a patent for said invention in the United States and worldwide at Assignee's sole discretion. Assignor authorizes Assignee to act on behalf of the Assignor in the preparation and prosecution of patent, trademark, and copyright applications. Patent applications include filing divisionals, continuations in whole or part, substitute applications, reissues, and/or reexaminations in the United States or any foreign countries whose duty it is to issue such patents.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Untied States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for Assignee's sole use and benefit to the full end of the term and the fullest extent the Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this agreement and sale not been made.

Assignor/Inventor

Signature

Saul Daniel Zambrano

Name

PATENT REEL: 042118 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 03/20/2017